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GENERAL NOTES:

COMPLY WITH ALL PROVISIONS OF THE 2019 CBC, CRC CPC CMC, CEC, TITLE 24,
CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE AND LOCAL CODE AND ORDINANCES.
THESE PLANS ARE NOT INTENDED TO SHOW THE I‘IETI-IOD AND MEANS O

EXECUTION OF THE WORK WHICH IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL

CONTRACTOR

COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES.

ALL SUBCONTRACTORS SI-IALL BID AND ORM THEIR WORK BASED ON THE
COMPLETE SET OF PLANS. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUBCONTRACTOR
T0 NOTIFY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OF ANY POSSIBLE CONFLICTS BETWEEN
PORTIONS OF THE DRAUWINGS AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS.

IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO REVIEW AND
FAMILIARIZE HIMSELF WITH THE DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND SITE CONDITIONS
PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION. IT 5 THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR TO CONTACT THE ARCHITECT, PRIOR TO PERFORMANCE, IF ANY
CONFLICTS EXIST BETWEEN ANY PORTION OF THE DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS
AND/OR SITE CONDITIONS.

DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED, ALL WORK SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE
DIMENSIONS ON THE DRAWINGS. ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE BROUGHT TO
THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT. ALL DII'IENSIONS RELATED TO EXISTING
CONDITIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTO

ggNgllT?ONgT SPECIFICALLY SHOWN SHALL BE THE SAIIE NATURE AS SIMILAR

CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

. PROVIDE SEISMIC ANCHORAGE OF APPLIANCES PER CMC SECTION 303.4.

. ALL SMOKE ALARMS AND CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE IOV WITH

ALL STRUCTURAL FASTENING/NAILING NOT SPECIFICALLY CALLED OUT ON PLANS
SHALL BE PER 2019 CRC TABLE R£02.3(1)

ALL DOORS AND WINDOWS ARE TO BE WEATHERSTRIPPED.

SEE TITLE 24 ENERGY CALCULATIONS FOR GLAZING AREAS. ALL GLAZING SHALL

BE DOUBLE PANE AND LOW-E, U.ON. EXCEPT AT GARAGE.

PROVIDE FIREBLOCKING AT CONCEALED SPACES OF STUD WALLS AND PARTITIONS,
(INCLUDING FURRED SPACES, STAIR OPENING (IF APPLICABLE), CEILINGS, FLOOR
LEVELS AND AT 10 FOOT INTERVALS BOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL).

PROVIDE FIREBLOCKING AT ALL INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN CONCEALED VERTICAL

AND HORIZONTAL SPACES SUCH AS OCCURS AT SOFFITS, DROP CEILINGS AND COVE CEILINGS.
PROVIDE FIREBLOCKING IN CONCEALED SPACES BETWEEN STAIR STRINGERS AT THE TOP
AND BOTTOM OF THE RUN.

GYP BOARD SHALL BE AS FOL

A. WALLS AND CEILING: FRAI‘IING AT 16 OC - 1/2" GYP BOARD
FRAMING AT 24" OC - 5/8" GYP BOARD

B. ENCLOSED USEABLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS - I/2" GYP BOARD

C. GARAGE WALLS AND CEILINGS - 172" GYP BOARD
GARAGE CEILING WITH HABITABLE ROOMS ABOVE - 5/8" TYPE X" GYP BOARD
(WRAP _ALL POSTS AND BEAMS, TYPICAL)

D. PROVIDE WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD UNDER TUB AND SHOWER ENCLOSURE
I‘IATERIALS OR APPROYED BACKER BOARD UNDER TILE TO A HEIGHT OF 12*
MIN. ABOVE FLOOR. INSTALLATION AND APPLICATION SI-IALL CONPLY WITH CRC
R 0231 IF APPLICABLE, TILE SHA E INSTA THE COUNCIL
OF AMERICA STANDARDS (INCLUDING UIATERPROOFING IIII-IERE APPLICABLE)

E. ALL INTERIOR WALLS AND CEILINGS TO BE TAPED AND TEXTURED, U.O.N. OUTSIDE
CORNERS TO BE ROUNDED TO APPROX. 3/4" RADIUS WITH "BEADEX SOFTLINE®

PLUMBING NOTES:

. PROVIDE A NON-REMOVABLE BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICE OR VACUUM BREAKER
DEVICE ON ALL EXTERIOR HOSE BIBBS, AND LAWN SPRINKLER/IRRIGATION SYSTEMS AS
REQUIRED BY CPC SECTION 403.4.4

2. PROVIDE SHOWERS AND TUB-SHOWER COMBINATIONS WITH INDIVIDUAL CONTROL
VALVES OF THE PRESSURE BALANCE, THERMOSTATIC, OR COI‘IBINATION PRESSURE
BALANCE/THERMOSTATIC MIXING VALVE TYPE, CONFORMING TO ASSE 10
INSTALLER SHALL ADJUST SUCH VALVES PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS TO
DELIVER A MAXIMUM MIXED WATER SETTING OF 120 DEGREES F, CPC 408.3

3. SHOWER RECEPTORS (OTHER THAN TUBS) SHALL BE OF AN APPROVED TYPE AND

CONFORM TO CPC SECTION 408. IF SHOWER RECEPTOR IS CONSTRUCTED ON-SITE

IT SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO CONFORM TO CPC SECTION 408.1.

SHOWER STALL DESIGN - POSITION SHOWER CONTROL VALVES SO THAT THE BATHER

CAN ADJUST THE VALVES WITHOUT STEPPING INTO THE SHOWER SPRAY.

WATER HAMMER CONTROL SHALL BE PROVIDED AT CLOTHES WASHER AND

DISHWASHER PER CPC 404.l0.

ALL UNDERGROUND COPPER PIPELINES TO BE SCHEDULE ‘L' WITH NO JOINTS.

THE MINIMUM WIDTH REQUIREMENT FOR INSTALLATION OF WATER CLOSETS PER SECTION

4025 OF CPC OR SECTION R3017 OF CRC IS 15" FROM ITS CENTER TO ANY SIDE WALL

OR OBSTRUCTION, NO CLOSER THAN 30" CENTER TO CENTER TO ANY SIMILAR FIXTURE.

GREEN BUILDING PROGRAM:

. THIS PROJECT IS SUBJECT TO THE CITY OF SANTA ROSA GREEN BUILDING ORDINANCE
AND SHALL COMPLY WITH THE CITY REVISED 2019 CALGREEN + TIER | CHECKLIST AND
SELECTED ELECTIVE MEASURES INCLUDED AS PART OF THESE PLANS.

2. ALL SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE PROJECTS CONSTRUCTION WASTE
MANAGEMENT (CWM) PLAN AND SUBCONTRACTOR FOREMAN SHALL SIGN THE CWM PLAN
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SHEET.

ILLUMINATED ADDRESS SIGN REQUIREMENTS:

ILLUMINATION:

. LIGHT SOURCES USED TO COMPLY WITH THIS SECTION SHALL BE
CONTROLLED BY PHOTOELECTRIC DEVICE OR BY A CIRCUIT SUPPLIED
BY A HOUSE METER WHICH IS USED TO PROVIDE OTHER REQUIRED
LIGHTING DURING HOURS OF DARKNESS. NO SWITCH OR OTHER SIMILAR
DEVICE SHALL BE INSTALLED,

LOCATION:

2. THE NUMBERS SHALL BE AT A HEIGHT AND LOCATION THAT ENSURES
THE ADDRESS IS PLAINLY VISIBLE AND LEGIBLE TO EMERGENCY VEHICLES
APPROACHING FROM EITHER DIRECTION ALONG THE STREET OR ROAD
FRONTING THE PROPERTY.

OTHER CRITERIA:

3. E NUMBERS SHALL BE A MINIMUM 4 INCHES IN SIZE AND COLORS OF

NUI‘IBERS SHALL CONTRAST THE BUILDING BACKGROUND COLOR.

Y LN

WILDLAND-URBAN INTERFACE REQUIREMENTS:

CORNERS OR EQUAL.
F. ALL GARAGE WALLS AND CEILINGS TO BE TEXTURED, U.O.N.
ALL INSULATION NATERIAL SHALL HAVE A FLAME SPREAD RATING NOT TO
EXCEED 25 AND A SMOKE DENSITY RATING NOT TO EXCEED 450
MAINTAIN 18 INCHES CLEAR FROM LIGHT FIXTURE TO COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS

DEFERRED SUBMITTALS

AT ALL WALK-IN CLOSET
PROVIDE ADEQUATE VOLUIIE OF OUTSIDE COMBUSTION AIR TO ALL APPLIANCES

PER CMC_SECTION 1
ALL AR DUCTS PENETRATING SEPARATION WALL OR CEILING BETUJEEN GARAGE
AND LIVING AREA SHALL SHALL BE 24 GA MINIMUM PER CRC R3025.2.

BATTERY BACK-UP.

HOME SECURITY SYSTEMS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL CODES AND ORDINACES.
ALL SHOWERS AND TUBS SHALL HAVE A PRESSURE BALANCED OR

THERMOSTATIC MIXING VALVE.

METAL CHIMNEYS SHALL BE ANCHORED AT EACH FLOOR AND ROOF WITH TWO 1 1/2" x |/8"
METAL STRAPS LOOPED AROUND THE OUTSIDE OF THE CHIMNEY INSTALLATION

AND NAILED WITH NOT LESS THAN SIX 8d NAILS PER STRAP AT EACH JOIST.
PROVIDE BONDING FROM COLD TO HOT WATER PIPING PER CEC ARTICLE 250.
COIIBUSTIBLE I‘IATERIALS SHALL NOT BE PLACED WITHIN 2 INCHES OF FIREPLACE
SMOKE CHAMBER, CHIMNEY WALLS OR WITHIN é INCHES OF FIREPLACE OPENING.
PROVIDE FIREBLOCKING AT THE FOLLOWING OPENINGS: AIR VENTS, PIPES DUCTS,
'CII-IOINONREYS \}AEN% ALL OPENINGS WHICH AFFORD A PASSAGE FOR FIRE AT CEILING AND

W GRADE SHALL BE WATER OR DAMP-PROOFED PER CRC SECTION R404.
A(ISL"%O-%DITIONS lIJI-IERE BLDG PAPER NEETS *J* MOLD CAULKING TO BE APPLIED

ATTACHMENT OF CLAY OR CONCRETE TILES (ALSO SEE DETAILS) AS FOLLOWS:
a. USE CORROSION-RESISTANT NAILS NOT LESS THAN NO. Il GA, 5/16" HEAD.
b. FASTENERS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF CRC SECTION R405.3.4,
c. FASTENERS SHALL BE LONG ENOUGH TO PENETRATE INTO THE BATTENS (THE
NOSES OF EAVE COURSE TILES TO BE FASTENED WITH A SPECIAL CLIP) OR SHEATHING
3/4" OR THROUGH THE THICKNESS OF THE SHEATHING, WHICHEVER IS LESS.
d ATTACHING WIRE FOR CLAY OR CONCRETE TILE SHALL NOT
BE SMALLER THAN .083 INCH (NO. 14 B.W.GA).
I-IORIZONTAL BATTENS ARE REQUIRED ON SOLID SHT'G FOR 142 SLOPES AND OVER.
f. REMOVE PORTION OF TILE HEAD LUG WHERE TILE RESTS ON METAL
FLASHING TO PREVENT WATER DAMMING.
g. SET TRIM TILE INTO A CONTINUOUS BEAD OF COLOR-MATCHED
NORTAR HELD AWAY FROM RIDGE BOARD
h. TRIM _TILE COVERS FIELD TILE A MINIMUM OF 3 INCHES.
J- MASTIC TILE TO ADJACENT PLACE OF UPPER TILE WHERE REQUIRED TO PREVENT

LETTERS REQUESTING DEFERRALS FOR THE FOLLOUWING
ITEMS SHALL BE INCLUDED WITH SUBMITTAL PACKAGE
TO THE CITY OF SANTA ROSA BUILDING DIVISION:

* TRUSS DESIGNS AND CALCULATIONS
* LANDSCAPE t IRRIGATION DESIGN

TWO COPIES OF ENGINEERED TRUSS DESIGN CALCULATIONS, REVIEWED BY THE
DESIGN PROFESSIONAL OF RECORD SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE BUILDING
INSPECTOR PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION OF ROOF TRUSSES. CALCULATIONS MUST
HAVE THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL'S STAMP AND SIGNATURE AFFIXED.

LANDSCAPE PLANS PER WELO CHAPTER 14-30 ARE DEFERRED. PLANS SHALL
BE SUBMITTED AND APPROVED BEFORE SHEETROCK INSPECTION.

DEFERRED SUBMITTAL ITEMS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED UNTIL THEIR DESIGN AND
SUBMITTAL BEEN FOUND TO BE IN GENERAL CONFORMANCE WITH THE DESIGN OF
THE BUILDING. THE SUBMITTAL DOCUMENTS FOR DEFERRED SUBMITTAL ITEMS
SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER OF RECORD, WHO SHALL
REVIEW AND APPROVE THEM. THE DEFERRED SUBMITTAL DOCUMENTS SHALL THEN
BE SENT TO THE BUILDING INSPECTOR WITH A NOTATION INDICATING THAT THEY
HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AND THAT THEY HAVE BEEN FOUND TO BE IN GENERAL
CONFORMANCE WITH THE DESIGN OF THE BUILDING. THE DEFERRED SUBMITTAL
ITEMS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED UNTIL THEIR DESIGN AND SUBMITTAL DOCUMENTS
HAVE BEEN APPROVED BY THE BUILDING INSPECTOR.

TILE SLIPPAGE AROUND PENETRATIONS OR OTHER FLASI-IING CONDITIONS.

k. WHEN TILES MUST O THE EXTENT THAT ANCHOR LUGS AND NAIL HOLES ARE
ELIIIINATED THE REIIAINING PORTION IIUST BE SUPPORTED ON AN EVEN PLANE WITH
THE FIELD TILES. THE TILES SHOULD BE FASTENED TO THE PREVIOUS COURSE OF
TILES WITH ROOF MASTIC.

m. MAXIMUM TILE EXPOSURE OF 14 INCHES AT ALL FIELD,

EAVE AND RIDGE TILES. (THIS WILL IMPROVE THE PERFORMANCE OF THE TILE
ASSEMBLY AND INCREASE RESISTANCE TO WATER INTRUSION FROM WIND
DRIVEN RAIN THAT COULD REACH THE UNDERLAYMENT).

CODE ANALYSIS

n. PROVIDE DOUBLE UNDERLAYMENT FOR ROOFS WITH A SLOPE LESS THAN 4:12 PER
CRC SECTION R905.2.2.

I5%# FELT UNDERLAYMENT FOR ROOF COVERING MATERIAL SPECIFIED ON DRAWING. ALL
UNDERLAYMENT MATERIAL SHALL COMPLY WITH CRC SECTION RAOS.
ALL BEDROOMS, BASEMENTS OR ROOMS USED FOR SLEEPING SHALL HAVE EMERGENCY
RESCUE WINDOWS OR DOORS PER CRC SECTION 310. ALL WINDOWS TO BE LABELED "EGRESS”
D SHALL HAVE & MIN NBT CLEAR OFENNG OF £1 9G. FT (GRADE FLOOR OPENNGS SHALL
a

|AVE A MIN NET CLEAR OPENING OF 5.0 SQ. F %
b) SHALL HAVE A NET CLEAR OPENING WIDTH OF 20".
) SHALL HAVE A MIN. NET CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT OF 24";
d) SHALL HAVE A CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT NOT MORE THAN 44' ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR.
ALL EXHAUST AND INTAKE OPENINGS TERMINATING OUTDOORS SHALL BE PROTECTED
WITH CORROSION-RESISTANT SCREENS, LOUVERS, OR GRILLES WITH OPENINGS OF A
174" - 1/2" IN ANY DII‘IENSION PER CRC SECTION R303.6.
EGRESS DOORS SHAL OPENABLE FROM INSIDE THE DWELLING WITHOUT THE USE OF

KEY OR SPECIAL KNOﬂILEDGE OR EFFORT PER CRC SECTION R3I.2.

ALL REGULATED APPLIANCES SHALL COMPLY WITH TITLE 12 CALIFORNIA CODE OF
REGULATIONS, 2019 APPLIANCE EFFICIENCY REGULATIONS.

CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE, 2019

CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE, 2019

CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE, 2019

CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE, 2019

CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE, 2019

CALIFORNIA ENERGY STANDARDS CODE, 2019

CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE, 2019

CALIFORINA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE, 2019,
INCLUDING TIER | LEVEL VOLUNTARY MEASURES

ALL PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF CRC SECTION R331 FOR
WILDLAND-URBAN INTERFACE AREAS AS DESCRIBED BELOU:

ROOF COVERINGS, VALLEYS AND GUTTERS:

ROOF COVERINGS SHALL BE CLASS 'A' PER CITY OF SANTA ROSA CODE. WHERE THE ROOF
PROFILE ALLOWS A SPACE BETWEEN THE ROOF COVERING AND ROOF DECKING, THE SPACES
SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO PREVENT THE INTRUSION OF FLAMES AND EMBERS, BE FIRESTOPPED
WITH APPROVED NATERIALS OR HAVE ONE LAYER OF MINIMUM 12 POUND (32.4 KG) MINERAL-
SURFACED NONPERFORATED CAP SHEET COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 3909 INSTALLED OVER
COMBUSTIBLE DECKING (R321.5.2). VALLEY FLASHING SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN NO. 26 GAUGE

CORROSION-RESISTANT SHEET METAL INSTALLED OVER NOT LESS THAN ONE LAYER OF MINIMUM 34"

WIDE_UNDERLAYMENT CONSISTING OF ONE LAYER OF NO. 72 MINERAL-SURFACED CAP SHEET
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 32909 AND RUNNING THE FULL LENGTH OF THE VALLEY (R321.5.3). ROOF
GUTTERS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH THE MEANS TO PREVENT THE ACCUMULATION OF LEAVES
AND DEBRIS IN THE GUTTER (R327.5.4)

ATTIC AND RAFTER BAY VENTILATION:

VENTILATION OPENINGS FOR ENCLOSED ATTICS, ENCLOSED EAVE SOFFIT SPACES, ENCLOSED
RAFTER SPACES WHERE CEILINGS ARE APPLIED DIRECTLY TO THE UNDERSIDE OF ROOF
RAFTERS, AND UNDERFLOOR VENTILATION OPENINGS SHALL BE FULLY COVERED IIIITH NETAL WIRE
I‘IESI-I VENTS, OR OTHER DEVICES THAT T THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS (R321

MEE
;I'/HE DIMENSIONS OF THE OPENINGS THEREIN SHALL BE A MINIMUM 1714 AND SHALL NOT EXCEED

2. THE MATERIALS USED SHALL BE NONCOMBUSTIBLE.
3. THE MATERIALS USED SHALL BE CORROSION-RESISTANT.

VENTS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED IN EAVES AND SOFFITS UNLESS ONE OF THE FOLLOUWING
CONDITIONS ARE MET (R321.6.3):

l. THE EAVE AND CORNICE VENTS RESIST THE INTRUSION OF FLAME AND BURNING EMBERS.

2. THE ATTIC SPACE BEING VENTILATED IS FULLY PROTECTED BY AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER
SYSTEM INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 903.3. OF THE CBC.

3. THE EXTERIOR WALL COVERING AND EXPOSED UNDERSIDE OF THE EAVE ARE OF
NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL, OR IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIALS PER SFM STANDARD
12-TA-5 IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIAL AND THE VENT IS LOCATED MORE THAN 12 FEE
ABOVE GRADE, OR WALKING SURFACE OF A DECK, PORCH, PATIO, OR SIMILAR SURFACE

OPEN ROOF EAVES:

THE EXPOSED ROOF DECK ON THE UNDERSIDE OF UNENCLOSED ROOF EAVES SHALL BE

PROTECTED BY NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIALS, CONSIST OF ONE LAYER
F 5/8" TYPE-X GYPSUN SI-IEATI-IING APPLIED BEI-IIND AN EXTERIOR COVER NG ON THE

UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF DECK, OR THE EXTERIOR PORTION OF A I-HOUR FIRE ASSEMBLY ON

TI-IE EXPOSED UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF DECK DESIGNED FOR EXTERIOR FIRE EXPOSURE

21.7.4).
TI-IE FOLLOWING MATERIALS DO NOT REQUIRE FIRE PROTECTION:

l. SOLID WOOD RAFTER TAILS ON THE UNDERSIDE OF OPEN ROOF EAVES HAVING A MINIMUM
NOMINAL DIMENSION OF 2 INCHES.

2. SOLID WOOD BLOCKING INSTALLED BETWEEN RAFTER TAILS ON THE EXPOSED UNDERSIDE
OF OPEN ROOF EAVES HAVING A MINIMUM NOMINAL DIMENSION OF 2 INCHES.

3. GABLE END OVERHANGS AND ROOF ASSEI‘IBLY PROJECTIONS BEYOND AN EXTERIOR WALL
OTHER THAN THE LOWER END OF THE RAFTER TAILS.

4. FASCIA AND OTHER ARCHITECTURAL TRIM BOARDS

EXTERIOR PORCH CEILINGS:

THE EXPOSED UNDERSIDE OF EXTERIOR PORCH CEILINGS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY
IGNITION-RESISTANT OR NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS, CONSIST OF 5/8" TYPE-X GYPSUM
SHEATHING APPLIED BEHIND THE EXTERIOR COVERING ON THE UNDERSIDE OF THE CEILING, OR
THE EXTERIOR PORTION OF A |-HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY APPLIED TO
THE UNDERSIDE OF THE CEILING, OR MEET THE PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN SFM
STANDARD [2-7A-3. ARCHITECTURAL TRIM BOARDS DO NOT APPLY (R3217.1.6).

EXTERIOR WALL AND OPENING PROTECTION:
EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE APPROVED NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR IGNITION RESISTANT MATERIAL,
EAVY TIMBER, LOG WALL CONSTRUCTION, MEET SFM STANDARD [2-1A-I, INCLUDE ONE LAYER OF
5/8" TYPE-X GYPSUM SHEATHING APPLIED BEHIND THE EXTERIOR COVERING ON THE EXTERIOR
OF THE FRAMING, OR THE EXTERIOR PORTION OF A I-HOUR FIRE RESISTANT ASSEMBLY.
EXTERIOR WALL COVERINGS SHALL EXTEND FROM THE TOP OF THE FOUNDATION TO THE ROOF,
TERMINATE AT 2" NOMINAL SOLID WOOD BLOCKING BETWEEN RAFTERS AT ALL ROOF OVERHANGS
OR EAVE ENCLOSURES (R321.1.2). EXTERIOR WALL VENT OPENINGS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY
CORROSION-RESISTANT, NONCOMBUSTIBLE WIRE MESH WITH OPENINGS OF 1/8" TO 1/4". EXTERIOR
WINDOWS, WINDOW WALLS, GLAZED DOORS, AND GLAZED OPENINGS WITHIN EXTERIOR DOORS AND
GARAGE DOORS SI-IALL BE INSULATING GLASS UNITS WITH A MINIMUM OF ONE TEMPERED PANE, OR
GLASS BLOCK UNITS, OR HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT LESS THAN 20 MINUTES
(R321.8). EXTERIOR DOOR ASSENBLIES SHALL BE OF APPROVED NONCOMBUSTIBLE
CONSTRUCTION, SOLID WOOD CORE HAVING STILES AND RAILS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8 INCHES
THICK WITH INTERIOR FIELD PANEL THICKNESS NOT LESS THAN | I/4" THICK, SHALL HAVE A FIRE
RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT LESS THAN 20 MINUTES, OR MEET THE PERFORMANCE
REQUIREMENTS OF SFM STANDARD [2-7A-| (R321.8.3). GARAGE VEHICLE DOORS MAY BE
NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR FIRE-RETARDANT TREATED WOOD.

DECKING SURFACES:
THE WALKING SURFACE MATERIAL OF DECKS, PORCHES, BALCONIES AND STAIRS WHERE ANY
PORTION OF SUCH SURFACE IS WITHIN |0 FEET OF THE BUILDING SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED WITH
ONE F THE FOLLOWING MATERIALS (R3217.4.3):
I. IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIAL THAT COMPLIES WITH THE PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS OF
BOTH SFM STANDARD 12-7A-4 AND SFM STANDARD 12-TA-5.

2. EXTERIOR FIRE-RETARDANT TREATED WOOD OR NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS.

3. ANY MATERIAL THAT COMPLIES WITH THE PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS OF SFM STANDARD
12-TA-4A. WHEN ATTACHED, THE EXTERIOR WALL COVERING IS ALSO EITHER
NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIAL.

WALL MATERIAL MAY BE OF ANY MATERIAL THAT OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THIS CHAPTER
WHEN THE DECKING SURFACE MATERIAL COMPLIES WITH THE PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS
ASTM E 84 WITH A CLASS 'B' FLAME SPREAD RATING.

APPENDAGES AND UNDERFLOOR PROTECTION:

THE UNDERSIDE OF CANTILEVERED AND OVERHANGING APPENDAGES AND FLOOR PROJECTIONS
SHALL MAINTAIN THE IGNITION RESISTANT INTEGRITY OF EXTERIOR WALLS, OR TI-IE PROJECTION
SHALL BE ENCLOSED TO GRADE (R221.1.1-9). THE UNDERFLOOR ASSEMBLY SHALL BE OF
NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIALS, ONE LAYER OF 5/8' TYPE-X GYPSUM
SHEATHING APPLIED BEHIND AN EXTERIOR COVERING THE EXTERIOR PORTION OF A |-HOUR FIRE
RESISTIVE EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY, OR MEET THE PERFORMANCE CRITERIA IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE TEST PROCEDURES SET FORTH IN SFM STANDARD [2-TA-3. ARCHITECTURAL TRIM
&Osé_RDS HEAVY TIMBER STRUCTURAL COLUMNS AND BEAMS DO NOT REQUIRE PROTECTION

MAROVICH HOMES
ATTN: MARTY MAROVICH
3855 ROYAL MANOR PLACE
SANTA ROSA, CA 95404

ARCHITECT

FARRELL-FABER ¢ ASSOCIATES, INC.

4l6 B STREET, SUITE C
SANTA ROSA, CA 9540l
(7071 5719-38ll

CONSULTANTS

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

JOHNSON, DEBOIS t FORREST
405 WEST COLLEGE AVE.
SANTA ROSA, CA 9540l
(707 575-049ll

CIVIL ENGINEER

CARLILE MACY

I5 THIRD ST

SANTA ROSA, CA 9540l
(707 542-£45I

TITLE 24 ¢ CALGREEN COMPLIANCE

CALIFORNIA LIVING ¢ ENERGY
30I5 DALE COURT

CERES, CA 95301

(209) 538-2819

GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER

REESE ¢ ASSOCIATES

124 LYSTRA COURT, SUITE C
SANTA ROSA, CA 95403
(707 528-30718

DESCRIPTION:

TWO STORY, 4 BEDROOM, 45 BATH SINGLE FAMILY
DWELLING WITH OFFICE, GAME ROOM, AND ATTACHED

3-CAR GARAGE.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER:
ZONING DISTRICT:
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION:
CONSTRUCTION TYPE:

113-540-014
PD 932-004A-RC
R-3, U

V-B
(SPRINKLERED)

FLOOR AREA SUMMARY:

MAIN FLOOR LIVING AREA:
LOWER FLOOR LIVING AREA:

TOTAL LIVING AREA:

GARAGE AREA:

COVERED PORCH AREA:

3184 SQ FT
1524 SQ FT

4710 8Q FT
127 8Q FT
1463 SQ FT

ARCHITECT'S DRAUWINGS

CS COVER SHEET

I ELEVATIONS AND ROOF PLAN

2 MAIN FLOOR PLAN

3 LOUWER FLOOR PLAN

4 MAIN FLOOR ELECTRICAL/MECHANICAL PLAN

5 LOWER FLOOR ELECTRICAL/MECHANICAL PLAN
6 SECTIONS, INTERIOR ELEVATIONS ¢ VENT CALCS
DI ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS

D2 ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS

D3 ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS

EN- TITLE 24 COMPLIANCE REPORT

CG-l CALGREEN NOTES ¢t TABLES

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER'S DRAUWINGS

SN GENERAL NOTES

Sl FOUNDATION PLAN

3.2 UPPER FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

3.3 ROOF FRAMING PLAN

S STANDARD STRUCTURAL DETAILS
52 STRUCTURAL DETAILS

53 STRUCTURAL DETAILS

54 STRUCTURAL DETAILS

NORTH

A VICINITY MAP

N.T.S.

CIVIL ENGINEER'S DRAUWINGS

SITE PLAN
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* SPRINKLER DESIGNS AND CALCULATIONS
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SECTION B—B / o
SCALE 17 = 10’ , NG /-
-~ TN
NOTES \ e P~ 7
\ - /‘ Vo N> LOT 14
CONSTRUCTION TO COMPLY WITH ANY NOTES OR RESTRICTIONS SHOWN ON THE FINAL MAP, SUBDIVISION IMPROVEMENT PLANS, ZONING \ - NP MAX. PG-111.9
ORDINANCES, SOILS REPORT OR OTHER APPLICABLE ITEMS. o ‘ UPY—14.40
2 W Vo /
FOR ALL BUILDING DIMENSIONS, SEE ARCHITECT'S FLOOR PLAN. - - U \\ \ \\\
- \\\ \\\ \::6\\‘ \‘\
. \ Vo A
LOCATION OF UTILITIES SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LOCATION AND DEPTH OF UTILITIES WITH APPROPRIATE e 9 VoY
AGENCIES PRIOR TO STARTING WORK. - W\ \ e \ \
[ f\’ :@’\\ \\\
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY LOCATION OF SANITARY SEWER PRIOR TO CONNECTING TO EXISTING LATERAL. \ \ MAX PG-100.6 WA
— LFF—103.19 .
ALL WORK WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY INCLUDING PUBLIC EASEMENTS, REQUIRES AN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT FROM THE - \ \ ) )
ENGINEERING DEPT. o
Ps
NO STRUCTURE MAY ENCROACH ON ANY PUBLIC WATER OR SEWER EASEMENT ABOVE OR BELOW THE SURFACE OF THE GROUND. THIS N
INCLUDES FOOTINGS OF FOUNDATIONS OR EAVES FROM THE ROOF OF ANY ADJACENT STRUCTURES. S
RAINWATER LEADERS SHALL BE CONNECTED, USING 3” RIGID PVC STORM DRAIN PIPING, TO THE ON—SITE DRAINAGE SYSTEM. \ \
FOUNDATION DRAIN LINES TO BE PROVIDED TO DRAIN WATER AWAY FROM FOUNDATION AND UNDER FLOOR AREAS. \ \ %
PROVIDE POSITIVE DRAINAGE FROM UNDER FLOOR —AREA TO PREVENT THE PONDING OF WATER.
PROVIDE MINIMUM 2.5 CLEARANCE BETWEEN FINISH FLOOR (FF) ELEVATION TO GROUND BENEATH THE BUILDING. \
EXCESS EARTH TO BE REMOVED TO A SITE APPROVED BY THE CITY OF SANTA ROSA FIRE DEPARTMENT AND BUILDING DIVISION. \ \
\
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE EROSION PREVENTION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL DURING CONSTRUCTION PER CITY APPROVED BEST ol ‘ \ N
MANAGEMENT PRACTICES. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO IMPLEMENT ADEQUATE EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL ~ \
MEASURES TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE CITY INSPECTOR. ? % \
i}
A SEWER RELIEF VALVE MUST BE INSTALLED AT THE 2 WAY CLEANOUT TO THE HOUSE ON ALL LOTS WHERE THE FINISH FLOOR s
ELEVATION IS BELOW THE RIM OF THE NEXT UPSTREAM MANHOLE OF THE PUBLIC SEWER PER THE UPC SECTION 409(a). 0 % \ EARTHWORK ESTIMAT
S| E
PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS MAY CONTAIN ELECTRICAL TRANSFORMERS, OTHER UTILITY VAULTS, MAIL BOXES, LIGHT POLES, STREET ) . PsL
SIGNS, FIRE HYDRANTS, AND/OR OTHER ITEMS REQUIRED BY THE LOCAL GOVERNING AGENCIES. THE BUYER(S) SHOULD INSPECT THE EIL/ZO/' CUT | FILL | NET |(CUT/FILL)
SPECIFIC LOT THE BUYER(S) WISH TO PURCHASE TO DETERMINE WHAT IS CONTAINED WITHIN THE PUBLIC EASEMENT. \ TO FINISH GRADE 100 cvl 90 cy | 10 cv cuT
3 X
ALL ONSITE SWALES SHALL BE PERMANENTLY MAINTAINED BY THE HOMEOWNER SUCH THAT THEY FUNCTION PROPERLY AND NO LOT p % \ BLDG PAD * 140 CY| 80 CY | 60 CY CUT
TO LOT DRAINAGE OCCURS. ?T A OVERALL * 240 cY|170 cY| 70 cY| CUT
IT IS TO BE UNDERSTOOD THAT THE DRAINAGE AREAS, SLOPES AND GRADES SHALL NOT BE ALTERED, CHANGED, BLOCKED, MODIFIED |
OR IN ANY WAY RECONSTRUCTED BY OWNER CONTRARY TO WHAT IS DEPICTED ON THIS PLOT PLAN, UNLESS DESIGNED BY AN | \ NOTE: EARTHWORK NUMBERS ARE RAW
ENGINEER AND APPROVED BY THE CITY OF SANTA ROSA. EARTHWORK AND DO NOT ACCOUNT
FOR SHRINK/SWELL, STRIPPINGS, OR
A GRADING AND DRAINAGE VERIFICATION LETTER SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE BUILDING DIVISION INSPECTOR BY THE LICENSED PARCEL J g COMPACTION/NOT FOR BID PURPOSES
ENGINEER OF RECORD FOR THIS LOT. THIS LETTER SHALL VERIFY THAT GRADING AND DRAINAGE HAS BEEN COMPLETED PER \ 3x3x1’ ROCK FS og
APPROVED PLOT PLAN, WITH THE EXCEPTIONS NOTED IN "AS—BUILT” CONFIGURATION, AND IN AGREEMENT WITH THE CALIFORNIA 8 ENERGY DISSIPATOR Ny 93-0 * EARTHWORK NOT COUNTED TOWARDS
BUILDING CODE- | — ; GRADING PERMIT
FIRE SPRINKLERS ARE REQUIRED FOR ALL NEW DWELLING UNITS. | /
—
AN IN—LINE CHECK BACKFLOW PER STD. 875F MAY BE INSTALLED IF THE PROPERTY HAS AN AMI METER INSTALLED FOR THIS OPTION — > /
TO BE ALLOWED, CONTACT WATER ENGINEERING SERVICES TO SEE WHEN AMI WILL BE AVAILABLE TO THIS LOCATION. - / ,
MINIMUM 3/4” WATER METER TO BE INSTALLED. CHECK VALVE, BACKFLOW DEVICE AND WATER SERVICE LINE TO BE SIZED BY FIRE ~__ o R _~_
SPRINKLER SYSTEM DESIGNER. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY SIZE OF EXISTING METER. | X ~ 4 /
N
CITY FEES WILL BE DUE TO INSTALL A LARGER WATER METER, IF METER UP—SIZE IS REQUIRED. I 8 X ~_ . ,/
4 d / LOT 15
A SEWER CLEANOUT MUST BE INSTALLED PER CITY OF SANTA ROSA STD 513 IF NONE EXISTS. IF ONE NEEDS TO BE INSTALLED OR IF 8 X T~ / /
THE SEWER LATERAL NEEDS TO BE REPLACED, AN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT WILL BE REQUIRED. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE THE BUILDING — — /
INSPECTOR WITH A REPORT INDICATING THAT THE SEWER LATERAL IS IN WORKING CONDITION PRIOR TO THE WATER SERVICE BEING — — ~_7
RE—INSTALLED. —_ — A X /
— - B \K ’ 0 10 20
SEE LANDSCAPE PLANS FOR PAVING AND LANDSCAPE COORDINATION, IF APPLICABLE. —_— — y: m—
= i | feet
2019 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE SECTION 401.3 — SURFACE DRAINAGE SHALL BE DIVERTED TO A STORM SEWER CONVEYANCE OR B - T . /’ sedle 1" =10 e 6/23/2021
OTHER APPROVED POINT OF COLLECTION THAT DOES NOT CREATE A HAZARD. LOTS SHALL BE GRADED TO DRAIN SURFACE WATER TN / CARLILE = MACY DATE
AWAY FROM FOUNDATION WALLS. THE GRADE SHALL A MINIMUM OF 6 INCHES WITH THE FIRST 10 FEET. EXCEPTION: WHERE LOT LINES, . - - ~ y
WALLS, SLOPES OR OTHER PHYSICAL BARRIERS PROHIBIT 6 INCHES OF FALL WTHIN 10 FEET, DRAINS OR SWALES SHALL BE RS ~ 7
CONSTRUCTED TO ENSURE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM THE STRUCTURE. IMPERVIOUS SURFACES WITHIN 10 FEET OF THE BUILDING Q z‘“\’?z‘ ~< O 7
FOUNDATION SHALL BE SLOPED A MINIMUM OF 2 PERCENT AWAY FROM THE BUILDING. VTR -
00 S 36 75 // REVISIONS: PLOT PLAN FOUNTAINGROVE II WEST UNIT NO. 2
THE INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON IS FROM A TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY PROVIDED BY CINQUINI & PASSARINO. THERE IS NO WARRANT OR c 2'40.0\ U \ / SANTA ROSA. CA.
CERTIFICATION, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, THAT THE INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON ACCURATELY REPRESENT CONDITIONS ON THE GROUND /?0;1/ 87 o~ , SLAN SCALE: 1" — 10 .
OR CAN BE RELIED UPON FOR FINAL DETERMINATION OF SPATIAL RELATIONSHIPS. ANY LIABILITY INCURRED BY THE USE, ALTERATION N vy S93% >~ A < Fr= LOT No. 14
OR MODIFICATION OF THIS INFORMATION LIES SOLELY WITH THE USER OF THIS INFORMATION AND NOT CARLILE MACY. 4 0/?/ < N 7 o s 2es o
— ~ - DATE: JUNE 2021 <t
—— —_— 3 ADDRESS: _ 3855 ROYAL MANOR PLACE
— \ Carlile e Macy 15 Third Street, Santa Rosa, CA 95401 Tel (707) 542—-6451
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SLOPE PERCENTAGES

RANGE MIN MAX AREA | LEGEND
1 0.96% | 10.00% | 1828.30
2 10.01% | 25.00% | 9368.49
S 25.01% | Vertical | 12561.86 .

TOTAL AREA SURVEYED = 23,715 SQ. FT.
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TEL (707) 542-6451 Fax (707) 542-5212
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ELEVATION NOTES
I. 8" SMOOTH HARDIEPLANK LAP SIDING PER MFR' S SPECS OVER 37. PRE-FAB LOUVERED ATTIC VENT PER ATTIC VENT SCHEDULE. ol |
APPROVED BU ILDING PAPER t STRUCTURAL SHEATHING PER COVERED WITH NON-COMBUST BLE CORROSION RESISTANT W IRE || |
SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE *4/51" {4AY U.O. N. MESH. MAXIMUM 1/8° OPENINGS OR PER CRC R327.6. 2. I |
4. SMOOTH HARDIEPANEL VERTICAL STDING OR EQUAL OVER 40. CONCRETE PORCH t STEPS. |
APPROVED BUILDING PAPER ¢ APA RATED SHEATHING PER 43. 2 X 8 BARGE RAFTER W/ | X 3 SHINGLE MOLD OVER. | |
SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE *4/S1" U.O0.N. W/ HARDIE SMOOTH 44. GSM "OGEE" GUTTER OVER 2 X 8 FASCIA BOARD. |INCLUDE /B | g
BATTENS (3/4 X 2 1/2 ACTUAL E) AT 14" O.C. DEBRIS GUARD PER WILDLAND URBAN INTERFACE REQUIREMENTS. @ | |
9. ADHERED STONE VENEER AT AREAS |INDICATED APPL IED USING 48. NO. 30 (MIN.) STANDING SEAMED ROOF. ( CORROS |ON ! |
TYPE N OR S MORTAR OVER A 1/2 INCH SCRATCH COAT OVER RESISTANT) APPLY PER MFR. SPECS. | !
METAL LATH OVER BUILDING PAPER PER CBC SECTION 2510. ¢ 52. 26 GA GSM FLASHING ® VALLEYS WITH UNDERLAYMENT PER | |
AND STRUCTURAL SHEATHING PER SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE WILDLAND URBAN INTERFACE REQU IREMENTS. L N z
"4/51"{6A)U. O. N. LATH 1S ATTACHED TO THE SUPPORTING STUDS 53. 26 GA GSM FLASHING ® WALLS ABOVE ROOF. SEE DETAIL. o1 =
USING GACVANIZED FURRING NAILS SPACED ¢ INCHES O.C. THE 54. GAS VENT TERMINATION. REFER TO MFRS. GAS VENT Ds| | T
SCRATCH COAT MUST BE ALLOWED TO CURE NOT LESS THAN 48 TERMINATION TABLE FOR VENT DISTANCE BEYOND WALL. | _
HOURS BEFORE APPLYING THE VENEER. SEE ADHERED STONE VENEER PROVIDE FLASHING ¢ INSTALL PER MFR. SPECS. | o
NOTES ON COVERSHEET, MFR'S SPECIFICAITONS AND ICC REPORT 571. 3 DIAMETER GSM DOUNSPOUT TYP. CONNECT ALL |
CONEATHING BENEATH STONE VENEER SHALL BL LoU|S1|ANA DOUNSPOUTS TO CLOSED CONDUITS DISCHARGING ° |
|
PACIFIC "LP SMARTSIDE PRECISION SERIES" EXTERIOR PANEL 5q E$ﬁ§'8§ ﬁifﬂgTQEEO$REA AIAY FROM STRUCTURE
SIDING IN COMPLIANCE WITH SFM LISTING 8140-2021: 0002 21 BEAH PER PLAN. SEE BTRUCTURAL DRAUINGS.
0. SROPED STONE CAP 42. DECORATIVE OUTRIGGER. SEE DETAIL. _
T 3 % 1 CORNER TRIM 43. DECORATIVE WOOD COLUMN. .
13, 2 X 64 HEADER TRIM U/ 2 X 3 WATERTABLE, (U.O.N.) ¢4. DECORATIVE CORBEL. SEE DETAIL.
14. 2 X 4 TRIM ® DOORS AND WINDOWS, TYP.
19. 2 X & HORIZONTAL BAND. -
20. 2 X & HORIZONTAL BAND W/ 2 X 3 WATERTABLE. NOTE: ALL EXTERIOR TRIM TO BE WOOD U. O. N.
l. IZONTAL BA ATERTABLE .
%2. 3 § 2 BSERngx p Eog?z%ﬂTiLxBiNg‘ RTAB NOTE: ALL EXTERIOR SIDING AND TRIM TO BE SMOOTH U. O. N
R N AL+ k| aneR RAILING, SEE DETAIL: NOTE: DIVERT PLUMBING VENTS, ROOF VENTS, SOLAR TUBES AND -
29. MILGARD ULTRA FIBERGLASS FRAME WINDOWS W/ GRIDS WHERE 8LEEEVEQOEO§§TEEEAT'ONS TO BACK SIDE OF RIDGE DS
INDICATED. MINIMUM ONE TEMPERED PANE, TYP AT ALL GLAZING. :
33. WOOD SILL. SEE DETAIL. NOTE: COMPLY WITH WUI REQUIREMENTS FOR ALL EXTERIOR "7 =7
34. SLOPED STONE SILL. SEE DETAIL. ASSEMBL [ES. SEE COVERSHEET FOR NOTES.
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FLOOR PLAN NOTES IO/2O

PANTRY - 4 SHELVES. DRAWN BY:
PROVIDE 42" BUILT-IN REFRIGERATOR/FREEZER AND CHECKED BY:
PLUMBING FOR ICE MAKER IN RECESSED WALL BOX. REVISIONS:  DATE:
FARM-STYLE KITCHEN SINK W/ GARBAGE DISPOSAL.

( PROVIDE VENT LOOP AS NECESSARY PER CPC 904. 0) VAN

DATE

MICROWAVE OVEN IN CABINETS ABOVE.
SL IDE- IN RANGE-OVEN WITH MICROWAVE ABOVE. VENT TO
EXTERIOR AND PROVIDE BACKDRAFT DAMPER.
( VERIFY DIMS W/MFR.)
BUILT-IN WALL DOUBLE OVEN. (VERIFY VENTILATION AND
DIMS W/MFR.)
BUILT-IN DISHWASHER. ( VERIFY DIMENSIONS W/MFR.)
LINE OF CABINETS ABOVE.
KITCHEN ISLAND COUNTER TOP. (SEE PLAN FOR DIMS.)
36" HIGH BREAKFAST BAR.
STAINLESS STEEL PARTY SINK. VERIFY DIMS. W/MFR
( PROVIDE VENT LOOP AS NECESSARY PER CPC 904. 0)
UNDER-COUNTER REFRIGERATOR. VERIFY DIMS. W/MFR
TILE SHOWER ENCLOSURE W/ MIN. 12" WAINSCOT (STALL SHALL
COMPLY W/ SECTION 408 OF THE CALIF. PLUMBING CODE.)
q'-0" ~0" 32'-0" ~0" 7. FIBERGLASS TUB/SHOWER COMB. W/T12" TILE WAINSCOT. PROVIDE
I%%%%il 5BG PER MFR'S SPECS ONE-PIECE WELDED TRAP OR ACCESS PANEL PER LOCAL CODE.
: 9. FREE STANDING TUB PER OWNER. ( INSTALL SHALL COMPLY
T CONSIBUC T SURROUND W, o W/ SECTION 409 OF THE CALIF. PLUMBING CODE.)
58 oy, (STEEL STUDS t CEMENTIOUS 20. 20" HIGH CERAMIC TILE SEAT/PLATFORNM.
BACKER BOARD) AND PROVIDE 22. TEMPERED GLASS ENCLOSURE. SHOWER DOORS SHALL OPEN SO AS
A S TBLE MATERIALS PER TO MAINTAIN NOT LESS THAN A 22" UNOBSTRUCTED OPENING
MANUFACTURER. FOR EGRESS.
23. 20" HIGH WINDOW SEAT.
25. BASE CABINET.
27. LINEN-6 SHELVES
26. 42" HIGH COUNTER TOP OVER WASHER/DRYER.
——————————————————————————————————————————————— 28. WASHER SPACE. PROVIDE HOT t COLD WATER AND WASTE
PROVIDE PAN t 3/4" DRAIN AT SECOND FLOOR INSTALLATIONS
29. DRYER SPACE. PROVIDE 4" DIA. SMOOTH WALLED VENT THRU
FLOOR. PROVIDE VENT TRAP ® DRYER VENT. (VENT SHALL COMPLY

|__ ———————————————————————————————————————————— — I WITH MFR'S. SPECS. AND SECTIONS 504 ¢t 905 OF THE CMC.)
) X 30. LAUNDRY SINK

(S 0 N W N —

NOTES

o~

(a-A)
"/

451_011 ! 8:_4:: 15'-8" 15'-0"

84'-0"

AWQOD

T-0" 24'—4" A 4:_2:: 4:_2:1 I5'-8"

I5'—g" 10'-10" :

- o~

707.579.3811
707.579.2646

l_ou
2l_ou

Santa Rosa, CA 95401
TEL:
AX:

F
www.farrellfaber.com

416 B Street, Suite C

TANKLESS WATER HEATER MOUNTED ON WALL. INSTALL PRESSURE
REL IEF VALVE W/VENT, AND DRAIN TO OUTSIDE (COMPLY WITH
MANUF ACTURER' S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS AND LOCAL

| CODES). (REFER TO ENERGY COMPLIANCE REPORT).

- 55{57) DIRECT VENT TO ROOF.

| INCLUDE HOT WATER RECIRCULATION PUMP.

= |—5¢] 4050 DBL CSMT (TEMP) _ _ __ _ 1 _ _ _ _ _ 34. PROVIDE CONCRETE PADS FOR AIR CONDITIONING UNITS.

i | ] ( INSTALL PER MFR. SPECIF |CATIONS) |
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39. FAU IN ATTIC ( INSTALLATION OF FURNACE SHALL COMPLY W/
CHAPTER T ¢ SECTION 904 OF THE CAL IF. MECH. CODE ¢ MFR.
SPECS.) (REFER TO ENERGY COMPL IANCE REPORT).

PLANNINGE

3:_2::

18" X 24" MIN. FOUNDATION ACCESS. GASKET OR WEATHER SEAL.

P)

I

3. 30" X 30" ATTIC ACCESS. GASKET OR WEATHERSEAL

1. DECORATIVE GAS APPLIANCE "MAJESTIC" ECHELON |1 48";
AGA ANS| 7223. |1 (OR EQUAL) ( INSTALL PER MFR).

%. SINGLE POLE AND SHELF.

4

6

]

(TE

5050 DBL
CSMT (TEMP)
2030 LFSNT

81_811

6060 FIX W/
46016 FIX ABV

||1_8u

2080 SL GL|DRS (TEMP) 6050 FIX W/ TILE A\

60l6 FIX ABY (5) BUILT-IN SHELVES.
9080 SL GL DRS (TEMP)

DOUBLE POLE AND SHELF.

© 42" HIGH HALF WALL WITH WOOD CAP

5. LINE OF FLOORING SURFACE CHANGE.

58. GUARDRAIL. 42" MINIMUM HEIGHT (U.O.N.) SEE PLAN FOR
DETAIL REF. LESS THAN 4" CLEAR SPACE BETWEEN MEMBERS.

I I 59. HANDRAIL. (HEIGHT: 34" MIN TO 38" MAX) SEE PLAN FOR

32 DETAIL REF. LESS THAN 4" CLEAR SPACE BETWEEN MEMBERS.

/2" GYP BOARD AT WALLS, 1/2' GYP BOARD AT CEIL ING

AT GARAGE. WRAP BEAMS t POSTS. TYPICAL.

44. SELF CLOSING AND SELF LATCHING | 3/8" SOLID WOOD DOOR
W/ TIGHT-FITTING GASKETS AND SWEEPER @ SILL.

45. 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP. BOARD AT ALL STORAGE UNDER STAIRS.

( INSTALL AT WALLS AND CEIL ING. )

LINE OF FLOOR ABOVE.

L INE OF BEAM ABOVE.

INE OF CEILING CHANGE ABOVE.

INE OF ADHERED STONE VENEER.

x 6 STUDS ® 14" OC WALL.

x 8 STUDS (OR 2-2 X 4) 9 [4" OC WALL.

| X 1 HARDIE ARTISAN V-RUSTIC SMOOTH SIDING AT

SOFF I T/PORCH CEIL INGS.

92. FLAT TOP OPENING. SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS.

94, TEMPERED GLASS ENCLOSURE PER OWNER.

95. WINE RACKS PER OWNER.

94. BUILT-IN BARBEQUE WITH METAL HOOD PER OWNER.
( INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS AND
PROVIDE CLEARANCE TO COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS

98. BUILT-IN TECH CENTER DESK PER OWNER
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2'-0" 8'-0" 15'-0O" q'-0" 12'-4" T1-2" 21'-0" n=g¢"
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\&/ MAIN FLOOR LIVING AREA = APPROX 3184 SQ FT
LOWER FLOOR LIVING AREA = APPROX 1524 SQ FT
MAIN FLOOR PLAN TOTAL LIVING AREA = APPROX 4710 5SQ FT

SCALE: 1/4" = I'-0" CJARAGE AREA = APPROX -I3'-I SQ FT
COVERED OUTDOOR AREA = APPROX 142 SQ FT

SCALE
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FLOOR PLAN NOTES

PANTRY - ¢ SHELVES.

PROVIDE 42" BUILT-IN REFRIGERATOR/FREEZER AND
PLUMBING FOR ICE MAKER IN RECESSED WALL BOX.
FARM-STYLE KITCHEN SINK W/ GARBAGE DISPOSAL.
(PROVIDE VENT LOOP AS NECESSARY PER CPC 909. O)
MICROWAVE OVEN IN CABINETS ABOVE.

SLIDE-IN RANGE-OVEN WITH MICROWAVE ABOVE. VENT TO
EXTERIOR AND PROVIDE BACKDRAFT DAMPER.

( VERIFY DIMS W/MFR.)
BUILT-IN WALL DOUBLE OVEN. (VERIFY VENTILATION AND
DIMS W/MFR.)

BUILT-IN DISHWASHER. ( VERIFY DIMENSIONS W/MFR.)
LINE OF CABINETS ABOVE.
KITCHEN ISLAND COUNTER TOP
36" HIGH BREAKFAST BAR.
STAINLESS STEEL PARTY SINK. VERIFY DIMS. W/MFR

( PROVIDE VENT LOOP AS NECESSARY PER CPC 904. O)
UNDER-COUNTER REFRIGERATOR. VERIFY DIMS. W/MFR

TILE SHOWER ENCLOSURE W/ MIN. 172" WAINSCOT (STALL SHALL

COMPLY W/ SECTION 408 OF THE CALI|F. PLUMBING CODE.)
F IBERGLASS TUB/SHOWER COMB. W/12" TILE WAINSCOT. PROVIDE

ONE-PIECE WELDED TRAP OR ACCESS PANEL PER LOCAL CODE.
FREE STANDING TUB PER OWNER. ( INSTALL SHALL COMPLY

W/ SECTION 409 OF THE CALIF. PLUMBING CODE.)

20" HIGH CERAMIC TILE SEAT/PLATFORM.

TEMPERED GLASS ENCLOSURE. SHOWER DOORS SHALL OPEN SO AS
TO MAINTAIN NOT LESS THAN A 22" UNOBSTRUCTED OPENING
FOR EGRESS.

20" HIGH WINDOW SEAT.

BASE CABINET

L INEN-6 SHELVES

42" HIGH COUNTER TOP OVER WASHER/DRYER

WASHER SPACE. PROVIDE HOT ¢ COLD WATER AND WASTE
PROVIDE PAN t 3/4" DRAIN AT SECOND FLOOR [INSTALLATIONS
DRYER SPACE. PROVIDE 6" DIA. SMOOTH WALLED VENT THRU
FLOOR. PROVIDE VENT TRAP ® DRYER VENT. (VENT SHALL COMPLY
WITH MFR'S. SPECS. AND SECTIONS 504 ¢ 905 OF THE CMC.)
LAUNDRY SINK

TANKLESS WATER HEATER MOUNTED ON WALL. INSTALL PRESSURE
REL IEF VALVE W/VENT, AND DRAIN TO OUTSIDE ( COMPLY WITH
MANUFACTURER' S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS AND LOCAL
CODES). (REFER TO ENERGY COMPL IANCE REPORT).

DIRECT VENT TO ROOF.

INCLUDE HOT WATER RECIRCULATION PUMP.

PROVIDE CONCRETE PADS FOR AIR CONDITIONING UNITS.

( INSTALL PER MFR. SPECIFICATIONS).

(SEE PLAN FOR DIMS.)

FAU IN ATTIC ( INSTALLATION OF FURNACE SHALL COMPLY W/
CHAPTER T ¢ SECTION 904 OF THE CAL IF. MECH. CODE ¢ MFR.
SPECS.) (REFER TO ENERGY COMPL IANCE REPORT).

18" X 24" MIN. FOUNDATION ACCESS. GASKET OR WEATHER SEAL.
30" X 30" ATTIC ACCESS. GASKET OR WEATHERSEAL

DECORAT IVE GAS APPL IANCE "MAJESTIC" ECHELON |1 48";

AGA ANS| 7223. |1 (OR EQUAL) ( INSTALL PER MFR).

SINGLE POLE AND SHELF.
(5) BUILT-IN SHELVES.
DOUBLE POLE AND SHELF.
42" HIGH HALF WALL WITH WOOD CAP.
LINE OF FLOORING SURFACE CHANGE.

GUARDRAIL. 42" MINIMUM HEIGHT (U.O.N.) SEE PLAN FOR

DETAIL REF. LESS THAN 4" CLEAR SPACE BETWEEN MEMBERS.
HANDRAIL. (HEIGHT: 34" MIN TO 38" MAX) SEE PLAN FOR
DETAIL REF. LESS THAN 4" CLEAR SPACE BETWEEN MEMBERS.
/2" GYP BOARD AT WALLS, 1/2" GYP BOARD AT CEIL ING

AT GARAGE. WRAP BEAMS ¢ POSTS, TYPICAL.

SELF CLOSING AND SELF LATCHING | 3/8" SOLID WOOD DOOR
W/ TIGHT-FITTING GASKETS AND SWEEPER @ SILL.

5/8" TYPE "X' GYP. BOARD AT ALL STORAGE UNDER STAIRS.
( INSTALL AT WALLS AND CEILING.)

LINE OF FLOOR ABOVE.

L INE OF BEAM ABOVE.

LINE OF CEILING CHANGE ABOVE.

L INE OF ADHERED STONE VENEER.

2 x 6 STUDS 2 16" OC WALL.

2 x 8 STUDS (OR 2-2 X 4) 9 |4" OC WALL.

I X 1T HARDIE ARTISAN V-RUSTIC SMOOTH SIDING AT

SOFF IT/PORCH CEIL INGS.

FLAT TOP OPENING. SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS.

TEMPERED GLASS ENCLOSURE PER OWNER.

WINE RACKS PER OWNER.

BUILT-IN BARBEQUE WITH METAL HOOD PER OUWNER.

( INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS AND
PROVIDE CLEARANCE TO COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS.

BUILT-IN TECH CENTER DESK PER OWNER

SHEAR WALL SYMBOL. LOCATE SIZE AND NAILING PER STRUCTURAL
DRAUWINGS. éA NAILING PATTERN AT ALL EXTERIOR WALLS (UON).
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NOTE: NOT NECESSARILY ALL
ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS SYMBOLS ON THIS DRAUWING. .:: |O / 2 O
a
# /2 HOT DUPLEX CONV. OUTLET WITH DRAWN BY:
arcl| ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER et
* FULLY SWITCHED OUTLET WITH REVISIONS: DATE:
arcl| ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER
¢|> DUPLEX CONV. OUTLET WITH A
&r | GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER © A
<ﬂ> DUPLEX CONV. OUTLET WITH —
) o] ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER o /\
=
¢hu WATERPRQOOF DUPLEX CONV.
ue. | OUTLET WITH GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTOR
o UNDER COUNTER OUTLET WITH
arcl| ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER
411) 220 VOLT OUTLET WITH
220v.| ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER
OUTLET ABOVE FOR GARAGE DOOR OPENER

24ov[ 240 VOLT OUTLET DEDICATED FOR ELECTRIC
EVSE| VEHICLE SERVICE EQUIPMENT

4 | CEILING LED LIGHT FIXTURE

(ﬂ)GDO WITH ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTOR

4" RECESSED LED LIGHT
(40 LUMENS/WATT OR BETTER)

53]
[prc| 4" RECESSED PHOTO CONTROLLED LED LIGHT
(40 LUMENS/WATT OR BETTER)

ur | 4" LED WATERPROOF RECESSED LIGHT WITH
_______________________________________________ "SUITABLE FOR DAMP LOCATIONS" LABEL

707.579.2646

707.579.3811
www.farrellfaber.com

Santa Rosa, CA 95401

(4
(<>
-~
=
w
-
(<4
@
-
-~
w
o)
©
<

© RECESSED AIMABLE SPOTLIGHT
______________________________________________ — @+ | WALL MOUNTED LED LIGHT FIXTURE L
| _____|_ - >
| e WALL MOUNTED LED GOOSENECK LIGHT FIXTURE W
| e WITH 18" LIGHT SHADE DIAMETER
R=Es 32"
: -: EXTERIOR WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE > -
| GUTDOCR O | RENIRRI B IGu oeeor Witk = -
| LOGW KITCHEN et = -
| wd% Di | SPOTLIGHT =
| ' 5 = = = (| LED LIGHT FIXTURE (= =] =
| PC -
| = = (| LED PHOTO CONTROLLED LIGHT FIXTURE -} - -
| o
| - I $ | sINGLE POLE swiTcH \ S W
3 S
: % THREE WAY SWITCH E
4
| +is | $' | FOUR WAY swiTCH —d "8 -
b P (==
I - $ | DIMMER swiTCH — =
\"
ASHL o o 3 | SWITCH WITH MANUAL-ON VACANCY SENSOR fd =
y . @, | PUSH BUTTON COUNTERTOP SWITCH [ ==
SN
|| N IO VOLT SMOKE ALARM W/BATTERY BACK-UP 0= -
| | ~ Kso | (BER 2019 CRC SECTION R34 AND/OR NFPA 120) =< =
] (]
I I | o s0/| CARBON MONOXIDE/SMOKE ALARM COMBO WITH BATTERY <
|| N Ll co'| BACK-UP (PER 2019 CRC SECT. R34 AND/OR NFPA T120) o
[ [ ] m -
N | :§$ : n B | PHONE JACK
[ [ ] o
O o G5 RESIDENTIAL CABLE SYSTEM JACK
ol ol 17 MASTER BEDROOM |
N | Z 2 RESIDENTIAL MEDIA SYSTEM JACK
AROYE, g g i |
|| N | - PUSH BUTTON FOR GARAGE DOOR
BOXES || N ! J | & OPENER
Sl S | e L | P® | PusH BUTTON FOR DOOR BELL
| : 5;? o0 | | 2, | CHIMES
7 X s :
DIN{NG AREA N ) | Hg | g | SECURITY SYSTEM PANEL
52 B o el o Lok | | $ | SECURITY CAMERA, PROVIDE POWER AND ETHERNET
Ol N i ABOVE S | | SPEAKER
| I 5 = o : | ENERGY STAR RATED EXHAUST FAN CAPABLE OF
| I _ ® | - PROVIDING 50 CFM MINIMUM WITH BACKDRAFT DAMPER
L LT - === Lo o : : . i | (SEE GREEN REQUIREMENTS FOR SPECIFIC FAN CFM)
N prove [ O o ) < -0 _— 1l @ | THERMOSTAT
o * — | [~° AT < =% | ILLUMINATED ADDRESS SIGN
P \ o 5 —F : T ‘:::iﬁ:ﬁﬁf G ¢|> i 28 | ELECTRIC SUB-PANEL
1\ T R S,
Al PAW{&\Y R | "F'/ﬂf_i"é e el | St | CABLE/DATA
b2 2 T | o0 ' i ’ =Lt = | ELECTRIC METER
ey N 29 < o) < @
[ — 5 JUNCTION BOX
Bl A ______ J}l—' 3 b S — ¢ | LOW VOLTAGE ACCENT LIGHT (LANDSCAPE)
1 SD/ -
' WINE ROOM R AfH):, © K23 ISWITCH,| 4 | S==% FOOT PATH LIGHT (ON PHOTO CONTROL SENSOR)
| |
GAS ® SPECIALTY OUTLET
B X | IATTIC | | ¥ @ NI w
|| £} | "FAU_ ATC / AFCI @ <
FOR UNE EQUIP ¢bGFI — Y A - — —+¢|> _ (ﬂ) g CEILING FAN ]_l_' 2 =
> s @\ |t [ _ _
— 4 L ¢|> Ris.0 - (ﬂ) (ﬂ) [ Z 14
> osl| ¢ Arcl GFi GFl NOTE: ALL OUTLETS TO BE LISTED AS “TAMPER RESISTANT" O O
_ : S | arc | oo PER CEC, ARTICLE 40¢.12. s
é FOYE * [ { == MECHANICAL SYMBOLS NOTE: NOT NECESSARILY ALL I % —
- u= SYMBOLS ON THIS DRAUING. > <
>&- U
I e I I I I ! 7)) | CEILING HEAT REGISTER T X
HiE I I I >~ g
GUEST SUITE W.EC. i I I I % FLOOR HEAT REGISTER U s
o I I I —_—
g \) | n m % HEAT REGISTER HIGH ON WALL >, ;*_: 0(2
| ] o)
. N~ || RETURN AIR GRILL IN CEILING
Py i GARAGE u AN O v <
(LDB < GFI | M —
>/ | RETURN AIR GRILL IN WALL L z
QD % | n I rr — |8 <«
| A U VO . - . Mo — | ” || ” || % | FUEL cAs sTus ouT > el
==+ """ X e —— | i ¥ ' 24
, |a’5 AT N2 I l I l 200 ls | HOSE BIBB WITH NON-REMOVABLE
. . - [ I [ I b ame BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICE
i GDO GDO PANEL
|55 %) @L I I I I fee | ICE MAKER STUB OUT
PORCH/ ' - “\/W &S © GAS METER
-S=5 <— PROVIDE DRYER VENT (TERMINATION OF VENT
” . SPECIALTY o SHALL COMPLY W/SECTION 80¢.6,
%%Téﬂlgﬁﬁ @ SECTION 504 AND A05.0 OF THE CMC)
¢I> . CONTROLLER . . V FOUNDATION VENT PER VENTILATION CALCS
1 1
A H L ' A\ i NOTE: ALL DUCTS (SEND AND RETURN) SHALL BE CLOSED
| | GFI SYSTEMS WITHOUT THE USE OF BUILDING CAVITIES.
H | ALL DUCT CONNECTIONS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH
————————————————————————————— im| ; ; MECHANICAL FASTENERS.
Ms Ms PROVIDE WEATHERSTRIP OR SEAL AT THE ATTIC
ber +er ACCESS PANEL.

DESIGN FOR
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w
ELECTRICAL NOTES: ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS| §{0Eors oN this DRAUNG = |O/ 20
a
PROVIDE 2-20 AMP BRANCH CIRCUITS AT KITCHEN, PANTRY.
NOOK AND DINING ROOM PER CEC 210.52 (B), AND 220.54. @ | /2 HOT DUPLEX CONY. OUTLET WITH DRAWN BY:
CHECKED BY:
LAUNDRY TO BE ON SEPARATE 20 AMP CIRCUIT (220V
ELECTRIC DRYER TO BE ON SEPARATE 20 AMP MIN *A o i%cI:'YFibull.TrccHsﬁa%uOrﬁhgrgR%Eg'rsa REVISIONS:

CIRCUIT) PER CEC 2I0.Il (C) (D), 210.52(F), AND 220.14(B).

ITH A

LIGHT FIXTURES IN TUB OR SHOWER ENCLOSURES OR OTHER DUPLEX CONV. OUTLET U
WET/DAMP LOCATIONS SHALL BE SUITABLE FOR DAMP 41)6?' GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER o /\
LOCATIONS <ﬂ> DUPLEX CONV. OUTLET WITH —
) o] ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER o /\
LIGHT FIXTURES IN CLOSETS SHALL BE LISTED AND COMPLY =
WITH CEC SECTION 4I0.lé. ¢hu WATERPROOF DUPLEX CONY.
ur. | OUTLET WITH GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTOR
ALL SMOKE ALARMS AND CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL .
BE WIRED SUCH THAT WHEN ANY ALARM IS ACTIVATED, o UNDER COUNTER OUTLET WITH
SMOKE ALARMS IN ALL BEDROOMS WILL GO INTO ALARM. Arci| ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER
220 VOLT_OUTLET_WITH
Eﬁa%EuT:rr 'A#%I'RE?:gg '%.Sfﬁ%%{ HROOM TO BE ON SEPARATE 411)220\/ ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER
OUTLET ABOVE FOR GARAGE DOOR OPENER

ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS THAT SUPPLY 125-VOLT, SINGLE
PHASE, I5 AND 20 AMPERE OUTLETS INSTALLED IN DWELLING
UNIT SHALL BE PROTECTED BY AN ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT
INTERRUPTER(S), OUTLETS INCLUDE RECEPTACLES, SWITCHES,
;.éC):HT FIXTURES, SMOKE DETECTORS, ETC. PER CEC 210.12

PROVIDE UFER AND 2 GANG MUD-RING A ELECTRIC METER

24ov[ 240 VOLT OUTLET DEDICATED FOR ELECTRIC
EVSE| VEHICLE SERVICE EQUIPMENT

4 | CEILING LED LIGHT FIXTURE

(ﬂ)GDO WITH ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTOR

“SUITABLE FOR DAMP LOCATIONS" LABEL

PROVIDE A 240V 40 AMP DEDICATED CIRCUIT FOR FUTURE
ELECTRICAL VEHICLE CHARGING EQUIPMENT. INSTALL
Eg«gg_l:J_I%YN AND JUNCTION BOX AT PROBABLE CHARGING N

RECESSED AIMABLE SPOTLIGHT

4] 4" RECESSED LED LIGHT
PER CEC 250.50 (A), (3) AND (4) (40 LUMENS/WATT OR BETTER) ©
GROUNDING CONDUCTOR AT SERVICE PANEL TO BE BONDED S = o
[Brc| 4" RECESSED PHOTO CONTROLLED LED LIGHT oo
TO ALL METAL PIPING _PER CEC 250.104. o e YN (40 LUMENS/WATT OR BETTER) o
ALL RECEPTACLES ARE REQUIRED TO BE I ' " > 2
TAMPER-RESISTANT PER CEC 404.ll. I I ue | 4" LED WATERPROOF RECESSED LIGHT WITH ~ s
-~
o (e)
~ M~

WALL MOUNTED LED LIGHT FIXTURE

Santa Rosa, CA 95401
TEL:
AX:

F
www.farrellfaber.com

(4
(<>
-~
=
w
-
(<4
@
-
-~
w
o)
©
<

©
SH
WALL MOUNTED LED GOOSENECK LIGHT FIXTURE
WITH 18" LIGHT SHADE DIAMETER

32"

2019 CALIFORNIA ENERGY STANDARD LIGHTING OVERVIEW:

o | ESTTRER ML RS0 LT ST o= .-
KITCHEN: ALL OF THE INSTALLED WATTAGE OF LIGHTS IN M -
KITCHENS SHALL BE HIGH EFFICACY o ':;E_IC_‘LRI;:TPHOTOCONTRO" el = -
BATHROOMS: ALL LUMINAIRES IN EACH BATHROOM MUST BE ¢ b e—msem— b g e e e e e e — - P = N
HIGH EFFICACY. AT LEAST ONE LUMINAIRE MUST BE = = « LED LIGHT FIXTURE =
. -3
___________________________________ v DV = = | LED PHOTO CONTROLLED LIGHT FIXTURE -—F -
CUMMAIRES TIUST BE MIGH EFFICACY AND MUST BE \ ! e . -
CONTROLLED BY A VACANCY SENSOR , | SINGLE POLE SUITCH -
TR ROTUS Auk el TR S SR o, L | rmee ua surc -
-z B
SENSOR OR DIMMER. CLOSETS THAT ARE LESS THAN 10 a . ha 11" FOUR WAY SWITCH —
SQUARE FEET ARE EXEMPT FROM THIS REQUIREMENT. ! ' B S —_ =
UTBRERHHTSs Mt L X URER, NUNER O T D v || e sues v
\
HAVE HIGH EFFICACY LIGHT FIXTURES AND SHALL BE 3 | SWITCH WITH MANUAL-ON VACANCY SENSOR eded = -
CONTROLLED BY A PHOTO CONTROL / MOTION SENSOR “— =
COMBINATION @, | PUSH BUTTON COUNTERTOP SWITCH [ = —
N
RECESSED LUMINAIRES IN_INSULATED CEILINGS: LUMINAIRES 5 IO VOLT SMOKE ALARM W/BATTERY BACK-UP -
TEAL EE PGSR W0 NSUATED Seiles e B Pln | e Soin”CHE SECTION Kait ANELOR R 01 =-:
(IC-RATED", SIR LEAKAGE, SEALING, AND HAVE A JA8-2014-E wiso/| CARBON MONOXIDE/SMOKE ALARM COMBO WITH BATTERY -} =
LIGHT FIXTURE. THE HOUSING OF THE LIGHT FIXTURE SHALL 28| BACK-UP (PER 2014 CRC SECT. R3I4 AND/OR NFPA 120) e
PREVENT AIR LEAKAGE AND BE SEALED. - - -
BEDROOM 4 D | PHONE JACK
PABLE LOO-A- LUMNARIES INSTALLED TO HEET THE 40 R
LA RCS
LUMENS PER WATT REQUIREMENTS SHALL NOT CONTAIN RESIDENTIAL CABLE SYSTEM JACK
MEDIUM BASE SOCKETS AND SHALL BE ON SEPARATE ]
SWITCHES FROM ANY INCANDESCENT LIGHTING. , RESIDENTIAL MEDIA SYSTEM JACK
<
| [a}
| JUNIOR SUITE s | PUSH BUTTON FOR GARAGE DOOR
VENTILATION NOTES: | o 3 : OPENER
| < DB
KITCHEN HOOD EXHAUST FAN MUST BE INSTALLED AND ' PUSH BUTTON FOR DOOR BELL
DELIVER VENTILATION AIRFLOW AT 100 CFM OR GREATER 2 | cHiMES
PER SECTION [50-O OF CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE AND |
DRI ST 1 ERIT SEE ' s & | secumrr svoran paveL
' I .D.
(DEDUCT 15" OF ALLOWABLE LENGTH FOR EACH ELBOW). b —— & | SECURITY CAMERA, PROVIDE POWER AND ETHERNET
— B e
Ao AATTRO2TS SONTANNG BATUTLD SHOUERS, SPAS B -
VENTILATED IN ACCORDANCE UITH SECTION 4031 OF CM.C. b9 & & o S | R T A AT AT T L O oeR
CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE AND ANSI/ASHRE STANDARD 42.2 (SEE GREEN REQUIREMENTS FOR SPECIFIC FAN CFM
Pult I e e © | hemosTAT
O Ioe, AX LENGTH, SHOOTH BUCT, (DEDuCT 18 O arh oDk | ILLUMINATED ADDRESS SIGN
FANS SHALL HAVE A HUMIDISTAT CONTROL WHEN NOT PART 28 | ELECTRIC SUB-PANEL
OF THE WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM. 2 | CABLE/DATA
PRIMARY WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION FAN AT MASTER BATH UNDERFLOOR AREA ELECTRIC METER
OR LAUNDRY MUST BE 40 CFM OR GREATER. BE ENERGY
STAR RATED, SET UP FOR CONTINUOUS OPERATION AND JUNCTION BOX
SRR e ARG S Rl
4" MAX DUCT DIAMETER WITH 35" MAX LENGTH_SMOOTH LOW VOLTAGE ACCENT LIGHT (LANDSCAPE)

DUCT. (DEDUCT I5' OF ALLOWABLE DUCT LENGTH FOR EACH
ELBOW. LABEL THE FAN SWITCH WITH THE FOLLOWING
VERBAGE: "TO MAINTAIN MINIMUM LEVELS OF OUTSIDE AIR
VENTILATION REQUIRED FOR GOOD HEALTH, THE FAN
CONTROL SHOULD BE ON AT ALL TIMES WHEN THE BUILDING
IS OCCUPIED, UNLESS THERE IS SEVERE OUTDOOR AIR
CONTAMINATION".

NOTE: WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION RATE AND PRESCRIPTIVE
DUCT SIZING FOR SINGLE FAN EXHAUST SYSTEMS FROM
ANSI/ASHRE STANDARD 462.2 TABLE ..

FOOT PATH LIGHT (ON PHOTO CONTROL SENSOR)
SPECIALTY OUTLET

CEILING FAN

>8<@$4¢®tﬂ

NOTE: ALL OUTLETS TO BE LISTED AS "TAMPER RESISTANT"
PER CEC, ARTICLE 40¢.12.

MECHANICAL SYMBOLS| 5350Ls on THis DRAUNG.

ATTIC FURNACE:

THE PASSAGEWAY TO FURNACE SHALL HAVE AN
UNOBSTRUCTED SOLID CONTINUOUS FLOORING NOT LESS
THAN 24" IN WIDTH FROM THE OPENING TO THE FURNACE
AND MAY NOT EXCEED 20' IN LENGTH.

PROVIDE REQUIRED HEAD CLEARANCE PER MANUFACTURER

CEILING HEAT REGISTER

HEAT REGISTER HIGH ON WALL

% FLOOR HEAT REGISTER

2855 ROYAL MANOR PLACE
SANTA ROSA, CALIFORNIA

MAROVICH HOMES

AND CMC 204.. =

10 | | RETURN AIR GRILL IN CEILING
PROVIDE REQUIRED CLEARANCE TO COMBUSTIBLE LN
MATERIALS AS REQUIRED BY CMC TABLE 3-3. fm———————————— ' |
PROVIDE FURNACE ANCHORAGE PER MANUFACTURER AND ——>| | RETURN AIR GRILL IN WALL
TO COMPLY WITH CMC 203.4. —>|
P 1 , b | nose o urt wor

HOSE BIBB WITH NON-REMOVABLE

FIREBOX SIDE OF THE WARM AIR FURNACE AND PROVIDE A e
CONTINUOUS FLOOR NOT LESS THAN 24" IN WIDTH FROM THE BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICE
PLATFORM TO THE LOCATION OF THE CONTROLS ON THE —I_TCE ICE MAKER STUB OUT

FURNACE PER CMC 204.4.3.
PROVIDE PERMANENT ELECTRICAL OUTLET AND LIGHTING

GAS METER
©

REQUIRED PAGSACEUAY OPENNG SHALL BE PROVIDED AT ORALL CoNPLY T SEETION 80erinT

OR NEAR THE FURNACE. ' ot SECTION 504 AND 905.0 OF THE CMC)

PROVIDE COMBUSTION AIR (I SQ IN PER 4000 BTU/H) IN \V4 FOUNDATION VENT PER VENTILATION CALCS
ADDITION TO REQUIRED ATTIC VENTING. ACCESS DOOR . _____ -

SHALL BE TIGHT FITTINC’ U‘"TH U‘IEATHER STRIPPING ——————————————————————— 2 | : NOTE ALL DUCTS (SEND AND RETURN) SHALL BE CLOSED
SPECIFICATIONS. | | ALL DUCT CONNECTIONS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH

MECHANICAL FASTENERS.

PROVIDE WEATHERSTRIP OR SEAL AT THE ATTIC
ACCESS PANEL.

DESIGN FOR

UPPER FLOOR ELECT/MECH PLAN

SCALE: I/74" = I'-O"
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5/320/202]

RADIANT BARRIER
PER T-24 (INCLUDING
GABLED ENDS)

12

TOP PLATE AT FOYER PITCH | 25
HEADER HEIGHT AT FOYER R& PUST NS ATION
UNVENTED CRAUWL SPACE INSYLATION /EB%FU%%%QK
(24
EXPOSED EARTH IN CRAWL SPACE TO BE _COVERED WUl ITH CONTINUOUS CLASS | ,————\
e e B T R S A B A -- = <
. - \ - el i TOP PLATE AT GREAT ROO
NOT LESS THAN ¢* UP THE STEM WALL AND SHALL BE ATTACHED AND SEALED REQUREMENT | s \ PSS massn . i & L
TO THE STEM WALL. 0 T T TR AR AR T ! ] \ |
PROVIDE CONTINUOUSLY OPERATED MECHANICAL EXHAUST VENTILATION AT TOP PLATE, TYP / i N _ \ / BOTTOM OF BEAM
A RATE EQUAL TO | CUBIC FOOT PER MINUTE (CFM) FOR EACH 50 5Q. FT. N _7
OF CRAUL SPACE FLOOR AREA, INCLUDE AN INTAKE TRANSFER GRILLE S| _ 29 cesr — -
CAPABLE OF PROVIDING ADEQUATE AIR FLOW. Pl o HEADER HEIGHT, TYP — NoULATON | X
9 T/
MAIN FOUNDATION CRAWL SPACE AREA - 1620 SQ FT. /50 SQ. FT. i GARAGE CEILINGS
- 32 CFM OF CONTINUOUSLY OPERATED FOYER GREAT ROOM LOGGIA .
MECHAN | CAL EXHAUST VENTILATION. ] I
= C = N
LOWER FOUNDATION CRAWL SPACE AREA - 1524 SQ. FT. /50 SQ. FT. I PORCH S I
- 30 CFM OF CONTINUOUSLY OPERATED o 5 5 o
MECHAN | CAL EXHAUST VENTILATION. § >
o t
MECHAN | CAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY SIZES PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
OPENING IN WALLS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY CORROSION-RESISTANT, 2l [N RI3 BATT !
NONCOMBUST IBLE WIRE MESH WITH OPENINGS NOT TO EXCEED 1/8". b / \ NS HO ors S G  S—
FINISH FLOOR /1 \\ [ | _ Al " ‘-‘ . a— : \\ FINISH FLOOR
{ 1 1
i u I ! EEA3000EES [ | / | | TOP PLATE, TYP
. ' | | \ N= ‘ I
t | | | /\ s \\ / BOTTOM OF BEAM
l ,I | | /0 ~b——d __ _~” HEADER HEIGHT. TYP
\ / l l kil \SX/
& gmdemy
2VY22\ A / A
\ / =
\$2As2/ ~_ - GAME ROOM LOGGIA 2] 3
| | ol 7| &
[ o}
MINIMUM ONE PANE | &I)
TEMPERED PER
WUl REQUIREMENTS
<——R-19 BATT
INSULATION
S~ TYP ® UALLS
I/ \ TS - B it FINISH FLOOR
i ”W&S ’ \ [ | 7 \\
I } { } f ! L \
| | | 1 | | | v ]
" ! | | | I \ : /'
]-:[ / [ | | | |
\\’/
‘ | | [n |
SIM /’ ! |
S ik
p: = = = = = \
Q 5 ) 5 5 5 e NEAAA [
~O ~I ~I ~I ~I ~I 82 53
=~ [+ 0] [+ o ® ®
SCALE: /4" = I'-0"
8'-0" 5'-0O" 4l_lou 31_811 31_411 31_011
OPENING AT FOYER OPENING AT HALL TO OPENING AT HALL OPENING AT MSTR OPENING AT FOYER OPENING AT
TO DINING AREA MASTER SUITE VESTIBULE TO GUEST SUITE BATH VEST. TO TO HALL MASTER SUITE TO
VESTIBULE MASTER BATH MASTER BATH
OPENING AT FOYER
TO OFFICE VEST.
OPENINGS AT HALL
TO KITCHEN
NOTE: ¢" JAMBS TYPICAL AT ALL CASED OPENINGS (UON)
OPENING AT
MASTER SUITE TO
INTERIOR ELEVATIONS MSTR BATH VEST.
OPENING AT GAME
ROOM TO JUNIOR
SCALE: I/4" = |I'-0" SUITE VESTIBULE
NSt ATION
TYP UNDER )
ROOF DECK PN o1/
/ \
TOCK (2
=T D
/
| | /
TOP PLATE AT FOYER | %
\ I
\ /
TOP PLATE, TYP TOP PLATE
| | " it AT GARAGE
P HEADER HEIGHT, TYP i X i X
o I T7T T +——R-22 CCSF
| INSULATION
TYP ® PORCH ¢
GARAGE CEILINGS
T MINIMUM_ONE PANE —> i
O ¢ Uil REQUIREMENTS T
=9 PWDR FOYER GUEST SUITE GARAGE -
4] E
é R-19 BATT
[N 2
FINISH FLOOR 12 -, I | T FINISH FLOOR
N 7
TTTTTTTTTIT I T T TTITITITI T T] !
* o T Ll lrrrrrrrrrrrrrrorrrrnrnrrning
: : R-19 BATT T ' '
HiR =, N
| | ﬁ ] ﬂ ]
| | | |
| | \ .
[l [l \
| |
‘ ]

9:42 AM
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LAP SIDING STON

E SIDING BOARD ¢ BATT.

BENJAMIN MOORE ELDROADO STONE BENJAMIN MOORE
CcC-515 ROUGHCUT oCc-28
ESCARPMENT CASA BLANCA COLLINGWOOD

METAL ROOF TRIM WINDOWS
METAL SALES BENJAMIN MOORE MILGARD
wsO oc-28 ULTRA
WEATHERED COPPER COLLINGWOOD BLACK BEAN
FDESIGNFOR:
416 B Street Suite C
JOL?O/IE/:Z' MAROVICH HOMES FARRELL. FABER Santa Rosa, CA 95401

20070
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